to Add Priority Mail Express, Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage Contract 113 to Competitive Product List and Notice of Filing Materials Under Seal; Filing Acceptance Date: June 14, 2024; Filing Authority: 39 U.S.C. 3642, 39 CFR 3040.130 through 3040.135, and 39 CFR 3035.105; Public Representative: Jennaca D. Upperman; Comments Due: June 25, 2024.

- 2. Docket No(s).: MC2024–368 and CP2024–376; Filing Title: USPS Request to Add Priority Mail Express, Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage Contract 114 to Competitive Product List and Notice of Filing Materials Under Seal; Filing Acceptance Date: June 14, 2024; Filing Authority: 39 U.S.C. 3642, 39 CFR 3040.130 through 3040.135, and 39 CFR 3035.105; Public Representative: Jennaca D. Upperman; Comments Due: June 25, 2024.
- 3. Docket No(s).: MC2024–369 and CP2024–377; Filing Title: USPS Request to Add Priority Mail Express, Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage Contract 115 to Competitive Product List and Notice of Filing Materials Under Seal; Filing Acceptance Date: June 14, 2024; Filing Authority: 39 U.S.C. 3642, 39 CFR 3040.130 through 3040.135, and 39 CFR 3035.105; Public Representative: Jennaca D. Upperman; Comments Due: June 25, 2024.
- 4. Docket No(s).: MC2024–370 and CP2024–378; Filing Title: USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage Contract 279 to Competitive Product List and Notice of Filing Materials Under Seal; Filing Acceptance Date: June 14, 2024; Filing Authority: 39 U.S.C. 3642, 39 CFR 3040.130 through 3040.135, and 39 CFR 3035.105; Public Representative: Kenneth R. Moeller; Comments Due: June 25, 2024.
- 5. Docket No(s).: MC2024–371 and CP2024–379; Filing Title: USPS Request to Add Priority Mail Express & USPS Ground Advantage Contract 1 to Competitive Product List and Notice of Filing Materials Under Seal; Filing Acceptance Date: June 14, 2024; Filing Authority: 39 U.S.C. 3642, 39 CFR 3040.130 through 3040.135, and 39 CFR 3035.105; Public Representative: Kenneth R. Moeller; Comments Due: June 25, 2024.

This Notice will be published in the **Federal Register**.

Jennie Ibara,

Primary Certifying Official. [FR Doc. 2024–13654 Filed 6–20–24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-FW-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: June 21,

2024.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean Robinson, 202–268–8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on June 13, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 278 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024–363, CP2024–371.

Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024–13573 Filed 6–20–24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail Express, Priority Mail, and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: June 21, 2024.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean C. Robinson, 202–268–8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on June 13, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail Express, Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 111 to Competitive Product List. Documents

are available at *www.prc.gov*, Docket Nos. MC2024–365, CP2024–373.

Sean C. Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024–13565 Filed 6–20–24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List. **DATES:** Date of required notice: June 21, 2024.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on June 13, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 277 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024–362, CP2024–370.

Sean Robinson.

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024–13572 Filed 6–20–24; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail Express, Priority Mail, and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: June 21,

2024.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sean C. Robinson, 202–268–8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby